R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com 1
Since it was established in January 1979, Reactel, Incorporated has been dedicated to the design and
manufacture of RF & Microwave Filters, Multiplexers and Multifunction Assemblies using the latest in design,
manufacturing and test equipment.  As a result of our efforts, we have developed and produced some of the
most reliable products in the industry.
Our engineers and technicians are highly skilled and have broad experience in their areas of responsibility.

Part Number Definition:
1 - Number of Sections
2 - Filter Type Designation
3 - Series Identification (See Page 6)
4 - Center Frequency
5 - 3 dB Bandwidth in MHz
6 - Connector Definition (See Page 6)
7 - Input Connector Type
8 - Output Connector Type
Part Numbering System
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com6
Package Type
Series 5 (Tubular) Series 6 (Rectangular) Series M (Rectangular)
3 dB BW for Bandpass
(% of CF)
1 - 150% 1 - 150% 1 - 150%
Available Impedances 50Ω, 75Ω, 93Ω 50Ω, 75Ω, 93Ω 50Ω, 75Ω, 93Ω
Maximum VSWR @ CF 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1
Size (inches) 1.25 od x *L 0.75  x 1.0 x *L 0.2 x 0.3 x *L
** Standard Input Power 5 Watts 5 Watts 5 Watts
Shock 30G @ 11 mS 30G @ 11 mS 30G @ 11 mS
Vibration 10G 10G 10G
Humidity up to 95% up to 95% up to 95
Altitude Space Rated Space Rated Space Rated
Temperature -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C
Discrete Component Specifications
* See length table on page 7.
** Higher power is available, please consult the factory.
Connector Type Connector Code * Connector Length (inches)
BNC Female B1 1.00
BNC Male B2 0.930
SMA Female S1 0.400
SMA Male S2 0.500
TNC Female T1 1.00
TNC Male T2 0.925
Type N Female N1 1.28
Type N Male N2 1.25
Surface Mount Q
Gull Wing Pins M
PC Pins P
Discrete Component Connectors
* Dimensions are approximate and are subject to change.
** Consult factory for pin options.
**
**
**
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com 7
Series
Number of Sections
2             3            4            5         6             7             8             9            10
Series 5 (Tubular) 3.25 4.05 4.85 5.65 6.45 7.25 8.05 8.85 9.65
Series 6 (Rectangular) 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Series M (Rectangular) 0.75 0.75 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.50 1.50
The lengths listed above do not include connectors, see page 6 for connector lengths.
For filters in the frequency range of 2 kHz to 2 MHz, the length will be approximately 1.5 times the values given above.
* Dimensions are approximate and are subject to change.
* Discrete Component Filter Lengths (inches)
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com8
1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.5
0
20

Part Number Definition:
1 - Number of Sections
2 - Filter Type Designation
3 - Series Identification
4 - Center Frequency in MHz
5 - 3 dB Bandwidth in MHz
6 - Connector Definition (See Below)
7 - Input Connector Type
8 - Output Connector Type
Part Numbering System
Cavity Filter Specifications
Series Frequency Range % 3 dB BW Typical VSWR * Standard Power
C0 4 to 40 GHz 0.5 to 10% 1.5:1 5 Watts
C1 3 to 20 GHz 0.5 to 10% 1.5:1 10 Watts
C2 2 to 20 GHz 0.5 to 10% 1.5:1 15 Watts
C3 1.5 to 10 GHz 0.5 to 10% 1.5:1 15 Watts
C7 1 to 10 GHz 0.5 to 10% 1.5:1 15 Watts
C9 0.5 to 8 GHz 0.5 to 5% 1.5:1 5 Watts
C10 0.03 to 1.0 GHz 0.5 to 5% 1.5:1 5 Watts
* Higher power is available, please consult the factory.
* Dimensions are approximate and are subject to change.
Connector Type Connector Code * Connector Length (inches)
BNC Female B1 0.710
BNC Male B2 0.890
SMA Female S1 0.375
SMA Male S2 0.507
TNC Female T1 0.720
TNC Male T2 0.800
Type N Female N1 0.740
Type N Male N2 0.800
Cavity Filter Connectors
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com14
Cavity Filter Body Dimensions
(dimensions in inches)
Series Width
Approximate
Height
*Filter
Length
C0 0.50 ** N x 0.25 + 0.4
C1 0.50 N x 0.375 + 0.4
C2 0.50 N x 0.437 + 0.3
C3 0.75 N x 0.625 + 0.3
C7 1.00 N x 0.75 + 0.3
C9
C10
*    Not including connector length.
**   N = Number of sections.
*** Exact dimensions to be determined at time of design, please consult the factory.
1625
CF(MHz)
+ 0.5
*** *** ***
*** *** ***
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com 15
Reactel Standard Combline and Interdigital Filters satisfy the need for moderate to wide band units over the
500 MHz to 40 GHz frequency range. These filters are typically a 0.1 dB Chebyshev design and can have as many
as 20 elements for extremely sharp selectivity. All of Reactel's combline and interdigital filters are designed using
the latest in CAD/CAM equipment and machinery. This approach assures that accuracy and repeatability will
be maintained throughout the manufacturing process regardless of quantity ordered, and also allows us to offer
you the most competitive pricing available.  Since these units are designed to meet your exact requirements,
please contact the factory with your electrical specifications.
• 500 MHz to 40 GHz
• Bandwidths up to 70%
• Up to 20 sections
• Low Loss
• Bandpass and Diplexer Designs Available
5 C 11 — 8000 — 250 S 1 1
1 2  3          4        5   6 7 8
Part Number Definition:
1 - Number of Sections
2 - Filter Type Designation
3 - Series Identification
4 - Center Frequency in MHz
5 - 3 dB Bandwidth in MHz
6 - Connector Definition (See Below)
7 - Input Connector Type
8 - Output Connector Type
Part Numbering System
Connector Type Connector Code * Connector Length (inches)
BNC Female B1 0.710
BNC Male B2 0.890
SMA Female S1 0.375
SMA Male S2 0.507
TNC Female T1 0.720
TNC Male T2 0.800
Type N Female N1 0.740
Type N Male N2 0.800
Combline & Interdigital Connectors
* Dimensions are approximate and are subject to change.
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com16
Reactel Flat Pack Combline and Interdigital Filters combine the performance of our standard combline and
interdigital filters with a compact and lightweight form factor for portable applications. All of Reactel's flat pack
combline and interdigital filters are designed using the latest in CAD/CAM equipment and machinery. This
approach assures that accuracy and repeatability will be maintained throughout the manufacturing process
regardless of quantity ordered, and also allows us to offer you the most competitive pricing available. Since these
units are designed to meet your exact requirements, please contact the factory with your electrical specifications.
• 5 to 40 GHz
• Bandwidths up to 20%
• Low Profile
• Compact size
• Bandpass and Diplexer Designs Available
5 FP — 16500 — 300 S 1 1
1 2            3            4   5 6 7
Part Number Definition:
1 - Number of Sections
2 - Filter Type Designation
3 - Center Frequency in MHz
4 - 3 dB Bandwidth in MHz
5 - Connector Definition (See Below)
6 - Input Connector Type
7 - Output Connector Type
Part Numbering System
Connector Type Connector Code * Connector Length (inches)
SMA Female S1 0.375
SMA Male S2 0.507
Pins M
Flat Pack Filter Connectors
* Dimensions are approximate and are subject to change.
** Consult factory for pin options.
**
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com 17
-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 +1 +2 +3 +4 +5
10
20

Part Number Definition:
1 - Number of Sections
2 - Filter Type Designation
3 - Series Identification
4 - Center Frequency in MHz
5 - 3 dB Bandwidth in MHz
6 - Connector Definition (See Below)
7 - Input Connector Type
8 - Output Connector Type
Part Numbering System
Waveguide Filter Connectors
Connector Type Connector Code * Connector Length (inches)
BNC Female B1 0.710
BNC Male B2 0.890
SMA Female S1 0.375
SMA Male S2 0.507
TNC Female T1 0.720
TNC Male T2 0.800
Type N Female N1 0.740
Type N Male N2 0.800
Waveguide Flange F
* Dimensions are approximate and are subject to change.
** Consult factory for pin options.
**
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com 19
Reactel Suspended Substrate Filters are manufactured on a copper clad dual-sided board offering extremely low
loss and high selectivity.  The appropriate circuit is chemically etched directly onto the board substrate provid-
ing excellent repeatability.  These units are manufactured in a computer controlled environment and are the op-
timal topology for extremely wide bandwidths, up to 150%.  This method of construction is suitable for bandpass,
lowpass, highpass, notch and multiplexer designs.  Suspended substrate filters are able to withstand stringent
military applications due to their rugged construction.  Shock and vibration are not a concern due to the limited
mechanical components used.  The construction methods for suspended substrate can also be incorporated into
our other product lines offering unprecedented flexibility to meet tough requirements.  Since these units are de-
signed to meet your exact requirements, please contact the factory with your electrical specifications.
• 2 to 40 GHz
• Bandwidths up to 150%
• High Q
• Low Loss
• Bandpass, Lowpass, Highpass, Notch and Multiplexer Designs Available
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com20
Reactel has a long history of manufacturing Multifunction Assemblies.  From Switched Filter Banks to

Part Number Definition:
1 - Number of Sections
2 - Filter Type Designation
3 - Series Identification
4 - Center Frequency in MHz
5 - 3 dB Bandwidth in MHz
6 - Connector Definition (See Page 27)
7 - Input Connector Type
8 - Output Connector Type
Part Numbering System
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com24
Series 0 Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4
Frequency Range (MHz) 100-18000 100-10000 40-6000 20-3500 10-1000
3 dB BW for Bandpass (% of CF) 1 - 70% 1 - 70% 1 - 85% 1 - 90% 0.5 - 95%
Available Impedances 50Ω & 75Ω 50Ω & 75Ω 50Ω & 75Ω 50Ω & 75Ω 50Ω & 75Ω
Maximum VSWR @ CF 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1
Diameter (inches) 0.25 0.375 0.50 0.75 1.125
* Standard Input Power 5 Watts 10 Watts 20 Watts 50 Watts 200 Watts
Shock 30G @ 11mS 30G @ 11mS 30G @ 11mS 15G @ 11mS 15G @ 11mS
Vibration 10G 10G 10G 10G 10G
Humidity up to 95% up to 95% up to 95% up to 95% up to 95%
Altitude Space Rated Space Rated Space Rated Space Rated Space Rated
Temperature -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C
* Higher power is available, please consult the factory.
All Reactel standard tubular filters are designed to a low ripple Chebyshev configuration. Other configurations are available. Please call the factory to
discuss your specific requirements.
Tubular Filter Specifications
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com 25
-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 +1 +2 +3 +4 +5
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
2 S
EC
TI

4 P B 4 — 100 — 10 N 1 1
1 2 3 4       5 6 7 8 9
Part Numbering System
Reactel High Power Filters are manufactured in discrete component or tubular designs with a power handling
capability of up to 25 kW.  These stout units are available in bandpass, lowpass, or highpass responses covering
the frequency range of 5 MHz to 5 GHz.  Typically, these units are intended to be used with convection cooling,
forced air cooling or heat sink plates however the low loss characteristics will keep heat transfer to a minimum.
Since these units are designed to meet your exact requirements, please contact the factory with your electrical
specifications.
• 5 MHz to 5 GHz
• Power Levels up to 25 kW
• Low Loss
• Low Heat Transfer
• Bandpass, Lowpass and Highpass Designs Available
Part Number Definition:
1 - Number of Sections
2 - High Power Designator
3 - B = Bandpass, L = Lowpass, H = Highpass
4 - Series Definition
5 - Center Frequency (omit for lowpass and highpass)
6 - 3 dB Bandwidth (bandpass) or
3 dB Cutoff (lowpass and highpass)
7 - Connector Definition (see page 27)
8 - Input Connector Type
9 - Output Connector Type
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com32
High Power Filter Specifications
Bandpass Lowpass Highpass
Frequency Range 5 - 3000 MHz 5 - 5000 MHz 5 - 3000 MHz
Power Capacity up to 5 kW up to 25 kW up to 5 kW
Impedance 50Ω 50Ω 50Ω
Maximum VSWR 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1
Number of Sections 2 - 10 2 - 10 2 - 10
Shock 30G 30G 30G
Vibration 10G 10G 10G
Operating Temperature -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C
Altitude Space Rated Space Rated Space Rated
Humidity up to 95% up to 95% up to 95%
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com 33
There are times where our customers have space and form factor limitations which preclude the use of a
standard filter configuration.  In these instances, there are options to design and package the filter in a shape
which is convenient for the end user.  Most often, a special shape is accomplished by “folding” the filter upon
itself one or more times.  This permits the end user to have the high performing filter he requires while
allowing it to fit in the space allocated.  Each situation is unique, please contact the factory to explore available
options.
Folded Tubular Filter
Folded Cavity Filter
Folded Combline Filter
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com34